SECTION 4: FUNDING 

Approximately one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) is available to serve WIOA Out-of-

School Youth (OSY) in various program designs. The WBLV expects to fund more than 

one (1) program initiative. 

Reference TEGL 

Approximately three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) is available to serve 

TANF YDP In-School Youth (ISY) in various program designs. The WBLV expects to 

fund more than one (1) program initiative. 

The WBLV reserves the right to adjust the above amounts needed. 

SECTION 5: CONTRACT PERIOD

[...]

endorsements required herein, and to keep such insurance and the Certificates 

of Insurance with WBLV during the entire term of the Agreement to be 

negotiated. All insurance policies required by this Agreement shall declare any 

deductible or self-insured retention (SIR) in an amount more than twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000.00), five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for automobile 

liability, which shall specifically be approved by WBLV. Proposer shall be 

responsible for reimbursement of any deductible to the insurer. If the proposer 

fails to maintain insurance acceptable to WBLV for the full term of the Agreement,